 DATASHEET
Compact Layer 2-3 Test Platform
Solution Overview
Spirent TSN & Automotive M1 Appliance is the industry’s highest density, compact
appliance that offers a comprehensive portfolio of products that will help generate,
analyze, capture, and filter network packets.
M1 Appliance combines Spirent’s industry-leading Layer 2–3 traffic generation
and analysis with powerful network emulation and application layer protocols for

Product Dimensions 2U rackmount height
20” (D) x 17.5” (W) x 3.5” (H) or 50.80cm x 44.45cm x 8.89cm
Ordering Information
Kit Number Ports & Speeds Media Support
AUTO-M1-KIT-06 16x 10M/100M/1G SFP 100M/1G BASE-T1
10M/100M/1G BASE-T
1G BASE-SX
1G BASE-LX
AUTO-M1-KIT-09 4x 10M/100M/1G BASE-T
8x 100M BASE-T1
4x 10M/100M/1G SFP
100M/1G BASE-T1
10M/100M/1G BASE-T
1G BASE-SX
1G BASE-LX
AUTO-M1-KIT-10 8x 10M/100M/1G SFP
4x 100M/1G/2.5G/10G SFP+
100M/1G BASE-T1
2.5G/5G/10G BASE-T1
10M/100M/1G BASE-T
1G BASE-SX
1G BASE-LX
2.5G/5G BASE-T
10G Direct Attach Copper Cable
10G BASE-SR
10G BASE-LR
AUTO-M1-KIT-14 8x 100M BASE-T1
8x 10M/100M/1G SFP
100M/1G BASE-T1
10M/100M/1G BASE-T
1G BASE-SX
1G BASE-LX
AUTO-M1-KIT-15 4x 100M/1G/2.5G/10G SFP+ 2.5G/5G/10G BASE-T1
10M/100M/1G BASE-T
1G BASE-SX
1G BASE-LX
2.5G/5G BASE-T
10G Direct Attach Copper Cable
10G BASE-SR
10G BASE-LR
AUTO-M1-KIT-19 8x 100M/1G/2.5G/10G SFP+ 2.5G/5G/10G BASE-T1
10M/100M/1G BASE-T
1G BASE-SX
1G BASE-LX
2.5G/5G BASE-T
10G Direct Attach Copper Cable
10G BASE-SR
10G BASE-LR
AUTO-M1-KIT-21 8x 10M BASE-T1S
8x 10/100M/1M SFP
4x 100M/1G/2.5G/10G SFP+
100M/1G BASE-T1
2.5G/5G/10G BASE-T1